
Race 1
86º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
ROAD TO LE MANS

Provisional Classification 

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

3 3:51.791 211.655:05.879Ligier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11 M 131  1LMP3M. JENSEN / K. VAN BERLO

9 3:53.832 209.855:25.384Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports33 M 13 19.505 19.5052  1LMP3J. FALB / S. RAYHALL

8 3:51.178 212.255:46.027Norma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering3 M 13 40.148 20.6433  1LMP3L. HOOGENBOOM / J. PETERSEN

4 3:53.801 209.855:55.326Norma M 30 - NissanM. Racing - YMR16 M 13 49.447 9.2994  1LMP3L. MILLARA / N. BIHEL

9 3:56.467 207.455:55.493Ligier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen79 M 13 49.614 0.1675  1LMP3C. NOBLE / A. McCAIG

13 3:52.715 210.855:55.830Norma M 30 - NissanLanan Racing25 M 13 49.951 0.3376  1LMP3M. BENHAM / D. TAPPY

9 3:54.174 209.556:07.942Norma M 30 - NissanGraff40 M 13 1:02.063 12.1127  1LMP3A. CHILA / M. DANNIELOU

10 3:54.255 209.456:08.176Ligier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen76 M 13 1:02.297 0.2348  1LMP3C. OLSEN / A. KAPADIA

4 3:56.229 207.756:09.230Norma M 30 - NissanGraff65 M 13 1:03.351 1.0549  1LMP3S. PASIAN / D. DELAFOSSE

6 3:55.484 208.356:10.037Norma M 30 - NissanDB Autosport21 M 13 1:04.158 0.80710  1LMP3J. WOLFF / N. SCHATZ

3 3:57.905 206.256:15.220Ligier JS P3 - NissanNEFIS by Speed Factory5 M 13 1:09.341 5.18311  1LMP3T. BOGUSLAVSKIY / M. MARATEOTTO

10 3:54.309 209.456:17.108Norma M 30 - NissanGraff39 M 13 1:11.229 1.88812  1LMP3E. TROUILLET / A. TROUILLET

4 3:53.599 210.056:20.856Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports32 M 13 1:14.977 3.74813  1LMP3N. HUSAIN / C. BRAUN

3 3:51.779 211.656:23.879Norma M 30 - NissanCool Racing9 M 13 1:18.000 3.02314  1LMP3G. KRAUT / S. ANDREWS

4 3:54.494 209.256:25.734Ligier JS P3 - NissanMotorsport9898 M 13 1:19.855 1.85515  1LMP3E. de DONCKER / D. LUNARDI

4 3:54.814 208.956:28.967Ligier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing24 M 13 1:23.088 3.23316  1LMP3A. COIGNY / A. BORGA

13 3:53.324 210.256:33.392Ligier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing27 M 13 1:27.513 4.42517  1LMP3C. VAGLIO / M. KLEIN

13 3:54.540 209.156:35.127Ligier JS P3 - NissanSPV Racing45 M 13 1:29.248 1.73518  1LMP3A. CUMMINGS / B. ELLIS

8 3:51.435 212.056:56.580Norma M 30 - NissanCD Sport30 M 13 1:50.701 21.45319  1LMP3A. PONS / L. HÖRR

9 3:57.997 206.157:07.464Ferrari 488 GT3AF Corse71 M 13 2:01.585 10.88420  1GT3P. PERAZZINI / M. CIOCI

13 3:55.471 208.357:35.652Norma M 30 - NissanTFT - SO 2472 M 13 2:29.773 28.18821  2LMP3A. ROBIN / M. ROBIN

4 3:59.888 204.557:47.961Ligier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing90 M 13 2:42.082 12.30922  1LMP3A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JR

12 4:02.924 201.957:53.784Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports23 M 13 2:47.905 5.82323  1LMP3R. MEINS / S. LYNN

9 3:59.991 204.457:54.232Ferrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing8 M 13 2:48.353 0.44824  2GT3S. PIANEZZOLA / G. PICCINI

9 3:58.336 205.857:54.938Ferrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing77 M 13 2:49.059 0.70625  1GT3C. SCHIAVONI / A. PICCINI

9 3:56.101 207.857:55.108Ferrari 488 GT3Spirit Of Race54 M 13 2:49.229 0.17026  1GT3L. SOENEN / F. VERVISCH

3 4:04.082 201.057:58.274Ginetta P3-15 - NissanTKS96 M 13 2:52.395 3.16627  1LMP3S. SANO / T. SHIRASAKA

12 3:58.332 205.857:58.491Ferrari 488 GT3Spirit Of Race51 M 13 2:52.612 0.21728  1GT3C. ULRICH / M. MEDIANI

12 3:58.131 206.057:59.679Ferrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing50 M 13 2:53.800 1.18829  1GT3J. HARTSHORNE / O. HANCOCK

3 3:59.477 204.857:59.999Norma M 30 - NissanDB Autosport20 M 13 2:54.120 0.32030  1LMP3N. MAULINI / J. FOUBERT

4 4:05.961 199.458:21.448Ligier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational12 M 13 3:15.569 21.44931  1LMP3M. KVAMME / J. DAYSON

13 3:59.553 204.858:21.713Ligier JS P3 - NissanSPV Racing44 M 13 3:15.834 0.26532  2LMP3R. SANCHEZ / A. FONTES

13 3:57.548 206.558:32.541Ligier JS P3 - NissanBrookspeed International4 M 13 3:26.662 10.82833  2LMP3J. SCHAUERMAN / N. RONDET

3 3:56.549 207.458:34.995Ligier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen74 M 13 3:29.116 2.45434  3LMP3G. WATZINGER / P. McLUGHAN

8 4:02.740 202.158:35.442Porsche 911 GT3 REbimotors88 M 13 3:29.563 0.44735  1GT3P. VENEROSI / A. BACCANI

12 4:01.483 203.158:35.738Ferrari F458 Italia GT3Stile F Squadra Corse69 M 13 3:29.859 0.29636  1GT3M. GRAB / G. FORGIONE

13 3:54.215 209.458:46.396Norma M 30 - NissanTFT - SO 2473 M 13 3:40.517 10.65837  2LMP3A. WEIL / X. MICHEL

7 3:55.617 208.255:55.455Ligier JS P3 - NissanN'Race99 M 12 1 Laps 1 Laps38  2LMP3A. COSTA / T. ACCARY

4 4:11.329 195.257:52.229Ligier JS P3 - NissanWin Motorsport49 M 12 1 Laps1:56.77439  1LMP3W. LOK / J. MICHAELIAN

4 3:53.309 210.347:24.918Norma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering1 M 11 2 Laps 1 Laps40  1LMP3J. WINSLOW / D. POLLEY

4 3:57.553 206.548:35.722Ligier JS P3 - NissanM. Racing - YMR15 M 11 2 Laps1:10.80441  1LMP3J. BENNETT / N. JÖNSSON

4 4:04.035 201.055:28.777Ligier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen75 M 11 2 Laps6:53.05542  1LMP3I. DUNBAR / B. GRIMES

8 3:53.348 210.243:54.319Norma M 30 - NissanUltimate19 M 9 4 Laps 2 Laps43  1LMP3F. HERIAU / J. LAHAYE

2 4:00.709 203.856:44.876Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports22 M 9 4 Laps12:50.55744  1LMP3J. McGUIRE / M. BELL

  Not classified
4 3:53.278 210.336:15.541Ligier JS P3 - NissanRGP Motorsport17 M 8  1LMP3I. INGLESIS / M. CENCETTI

3 4:03.555 201.421:00.553Norma M 30 - NissanCD Sport60 M 5  0LMP3N. MÉLIN / J. PIGUET

14:28.855Ligier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport59 M 3  2LMP3N. WEI / J. BURDON

2 3:54.913 208.87:57.191Ligier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport14 M 2  0LMP3J. FARANO / J. VAN UITERT

10:09.048Ligier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen2 M 1  1LMP3A. WELLS / J. LITTLEJOHN

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Laurents HÖRR 212.7 KphLMP3 3:50.59914/06/2018

Piergiusep PERAZZINI 208.0 KphGT3 3:55.86714/06/2018

Circuit Race Records by Class

LMP3 Léonard HOOGENBOOM 3:51.178 212.2 Kph14/06/2018

GT3 Frédéric VERVISCH 3:56.101 207.8 Kph14/06/2018

Published at: ........................................

Timekeeper:Race Director:

18.67 ºCTrack Temp: 20.00 ºC Air Temp:
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Race 1
86º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
ROAD TO LE MANS

Provisional Classification by Class 

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

LMP3 Fastest Lap by HOOGENBOOM Léonard: 3:51.178 (Lap 8, 212.2 Kph)

3 3:51.791 211.655:05.879Ligier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11 M 131  1LMP3M. JENSEN / K. VAN BERLO

9 3:53.832 209.855:25.384Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports33 M 13 19.505 19.5052  1LMP3J. FALB / S. RAYHALL

8 3:51.178 212.255:46.027Norma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering3 M 13 40.148 20.6433  1LMP3L. HOOGENBOOM / J. PETERSEN

4 3:53.801 209.855:55.326Norma M 30 - NissanM. Racing - YMR16 M 13 49.447 9.2994  1LMP3L. MILLARA / N. BIHEL

9 3:56.467 207.455:55.493Ligier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen79 M 13 49.614 0.1675  1LMP3C. NOBLE / A. McCAIG

13 3:52.715 210.855:55.830Norma M 30 - NissanLanan Racing25 M 13 49.951 0.3376  1LMP3M. BENHAM / D. TAPPY

9 3:54.174 209.556:07.942Norma M 30 - NissanGraff40 M 13 1:02.063 12.1127  1LMP3A. CHILA / M. DANNIELOU

10 3:54.255 209.456:08.176Ligier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen76 M 13 1:02.297 0.2348  1LMP3C. OLSEN / A. KAPADIA

4 3:56.229 207.756:09.230Norma M 30 - NissanGraff65 M 13 1:03.351 1.0549  1LMP3S. PASIAN / D. DELAFOSSE

6 3:55.484 208.356:10.037Norma M 30 - NissanDB Autosport21 M 13 1:04.158 0.80710  1LMP3J. WOLFF / N. SCHATZ

3 3:57.905 206.256:15.220Ligier JS P3 - NissanNEFIS by Speed Factory5 M 13 1:09.341 5.18311  1LMP3T. BOGUSLAVSKIY / M. MARATEOTTO

10 3:54.309 209.456:17.108Norma M 30 - NissanGraff39 M 13 1:11.229 1.88812  1LMP3E. TROUILLET / A. TROUILLET

4 3:53.599 210.056:20.856Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports32 M 13 1:14.977 3.74813  1LMP3N. HUSAIN / C. BRAUN

3 3:51.779 211.656:23.879Norma M 30 - NissanCool Racing9 M 13 1:18.000 3.02314  1LMP3G. KRAUT / S. ANDREWS

4 3:54.494 209.256:25.734Ligier JS P3 - NissanMotorsport9898 M 13 1:19.855 1.85515  1LMP3E. de DONCKER / D. LUNARDI

4 3:54.814 208.956:28.967Ligier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing24 M 13 1:23.088 3.23316  1LMP3A. COIGNY / A. BORGA

13 3:53.324 210.256:33.392Ligier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing27 M 13 1:27.513 4.42517  1LMP3C. VAGLIO / M. KLEIN

13 3:54.540 209.156:35.127Ligier JS P3 - NissanSPV Racing45 M 13 1:29.248 1.73518  1LMP3A. CUMMINGS / B. ELLIS

8 3:51.435 212.056:56.580Norma M 30 - NissanCD Sport30 M 13 1:50.701 21.45319  1LMP3A. PONS / L. HÖRR

13 3:55.471 208.357:35.652Norma M 30 - NissanTFT - SO 2472 M 13 2:29.773 39.07220  2LMP3A. ROBIN / M. ROBIN

4 3:59.888 204.557:47.961Ligier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing90 M 13 2:42.082 12.30921  1LMP3A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JR

12 4:02.924 201.957:53.784Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports23 M 13 2:47.905 5.82322  1LMP3R. MEINS / S. LYNN

3 4:04.082 201.057:58.274Ginetta P3-15 - NissanTKS96 M 13 2:52.395 4.49023  1LMP3S. SANO / T. SHIRASAKA

3 3:59.477 204.857:59.999Norma M 30 - NissanDB Autosport20 M 13 2:54.120 1.72524  1LMP3N. MAULINI / J. FOUBERT

4 4:05.961 199.458:21.448Ligier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational12 M 13 3:15.569 21.44925  1LMP3M. KVAMME / J. DAYSON

13 3:59.553 204.858:21.713Ligier JS P3 - NissanSPV Racing44 M 13 3:15.834 0.26526  2LMP3R. SANCHEZ / A. FONTES

13 3:57.548 206.558:32.541Ligier JS P3 - NissanBrookspeed International4 M 13 3:26.662 10.82827  2LMP3J. SCHAUERMAN / N. RONDET

3 3:56.549 207.458:34.995Ligier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen74 M 13 3:29.116 2.45428  3LMP3G. WATZINGER / P. McLUGHAN

13 3:54.215 209.458:46.396Norma M 30 - NissanTFT - SO 2473 M 13 3:40.517 11.40129  2LMP3A. WEIL / X. MICHEL

7 3:55.617 208.255:55.455Ligier JS P3 - NissanN'Race99 M 12 1 Laps 1 Laps30  2LMP3A. COSTA / T. ACCARY

4 4:11.329 195.257:52.229Ligier JS P3 - NissanWin Motorsport49 M 12 1 Laps1:56.77431  1LMP3W. LOK / J. MICHAELIAN

4 3:53.309 210.347:24.918Norma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering1 M 11 2 Laps 1 Laps32  1LMP3J. WINSLOW / D. POLLEY

4 3:57.553 206.548:35.722Ligier JS P3 - NissanM. Racing - YMR15 M 11 2 Laps1:10.80433  1LMP3J. BENNETT / N. JÖNSSON

4 4:04.035 201.055:28.777Ligier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen75 M 11 2 Laps6:53.05534  1LMP3I. DUNBAR / B. GRIMES

8 3:53.348 210.243:54.319Norma M 30 - NissanUltimate19 M 9 4 Laps 2 Laps35  1LMP3F. HERIAU / J. LAHAYE

2 4:00.709 203.856:44.876Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports22 M 9 4 Laps12:50.55736  1LMP3J. McGUIRE / M. BELL

  Not classified
4 3:53.278 210.336:15.541Ligier JS P3 - NissanRGP Motorsport17 M 8  1LMP3I. INGLESIS / M. CENCETTI

3 4:03.555 201.421:00.553Norma M 30 - NissanCD Sport60 M 5  0LMP3N. MÉLIN / J. PIGUET

14:28.855Ligier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport59 M 3  2LMP3N. WEI / J. BURDON

2 3:54.913 208.87:57.191Ligier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport14 M 2  0LMP3J. FARANO / J. VAN UITERT

10:09.048Ligier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen2 M 1  1LMP3A. WELLS / J. LITTLEJOHN

GT3 Fastest Lap by VERVISCH Frédéric: 3:56.101 (Lap 9, 207.8 Kph)

9 3:57.997 206.157:07.464Ferrari 488 GT3AF Corse71 M 131  1GT3P. PERAZZINI / M. CIOCI

9 3:59.991 204.457:54.232Ferrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing8 M 13 46.768 46.7682  2GT3S. PIANEZZOLA / G. PICCINI

9 3:58.336 205.857:54.938Ferrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing77 M 13 47.474 0.7063  1GT3C. SCHIAVONI / A. PICCINI

9 3:56.101 207.857:55.108Ferrari 488 GT3Spirit Of Race54 M 13 47.644 0.1704  1GT3L. SOENEN / F. VERVISCH

12 3:58.332 205.857:58.491Ferrari 488 GT3Spirit Of Race51 M 13 51.027 3.3835  1GT3C. ULRICH / M. MEDIANI

12 3:58.131 206.057:59.679Ferrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing50 M 13 52.215 1.1886  1GT3J. HARTSHORNE / O. HANCOCK

8 4:02.740 202.158:35.442Porsche 911 GT3 REbimotors88 M 13 1:27.978 35.7637  1GT3P. VENEROSI / A. BACCANI

12 4:01.483 203.158:35.738Ferrari F458 Italia GT3Stile F Squadra Corse69 M 13 1:28.274 0.2968  1GT3M. GRAB / G. FORGIONE

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Laurents HÖRR 212.7 KphLMP3 3:50.59914/06/2018

Piergiusep PERAZZINI 208.0 KphGT3 3:55.86714/06/2018

Circuit Race Records by Class

LMP3 Léonard HOOGENBOOM 3:51.178 212.2 Kph14/06/2018

GT3 Frédéric VERVISCH 3:56.101 207.8 Kph14/06/2018

Published at: ........................................

Timekeeper:Race Director:

18.67 ºCTrack Temp: 20.00 ºC Air Temp:
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Provisional Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Race 1
86º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
ROAD TO LE MANS

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

3 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Léonard HOOGENBOOM 3:51.178 2 7 212.21 LMP3

30 CD Sport Norma M 30 - Nissan Laurents HÖRR 3:51.435 2 7 0.257 0.257 212.02 LMP3

9 Cool Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Scott ANDREWS 3:51.779 3 6 0.601 0.344 211.63 LMP3

11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Mikkel JENSEN 3:51.791 3 7 0.613 0.012 211.64 LMP3

25 Lanan Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Duncan TAPPY 3:52.715 7 7 1.537 0.924 210.85 LMP3

17 RGP Motorsport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Marco CENCETTI 3:53.278 4 7 2.100 0.563 210.36 LMP3

1 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan James WINSLOW 3:53.309 4 7 2.131 0.031 210.37 LMP3

27 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Marvin KLEIN 3:53.324 7 7 2.146 0.015 210.28 LMP3

19 Ultimate Norma M 30 - Nissan Jean-Baptiste LAHAYE 3:53.348 3 4 2.170 0.024 210.29 LMP3

32 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Colin BRAUN 3:53.599 4 7 2.421 0.251 210.010 LMP3

16 M. Racing - YMR Norma M 30 - Nissan Natan BIHEL 3:53.801 4 7 2.623 0.202 209.811 LMP3

33 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Sean RAYHALL 3:53.832 3 7 2.654 0.031 209.812 LMP3

11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Kay VAN BERLO 3:53.927 6 6 2.749 0.095 209.713 LMP3

40 Graff Norma M 30 - Nissan Marc-Antoine DANNIELOU 3:54.174 3 7 2.996 0.247 209.514 LMP3

73 TFT - SO 24 Norma M 30 - Nissan Antoine WEIL 3:54.215 7 7 3.037 0.041 209.415 LMP3

76 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alex KAPADIA 3:54.255 4 7 3.077 0.040 209.416 LMP3

39 Graff Norma M 30 - Nissan Eric TROUILLET 3:54.309 3 6 3.131 0.054 209.417 LMP3

98 Motorsport98 Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Dino LUNARDI 3:54.494 4 7 3.316 0.185 209.218 LMP3

45 SPV Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Bradley ELLIS 3:54.540 7 7 3.362 0.046 209.119 LMP3

24 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Antonin BORGA 3:54.814 4 7 3.636 0.274 208.920 LMP3

14 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Job VAN UITERT 3:54.913 2 2 3.735 0.099 208.821 LMP3

72 TFT - SO 24 Norma M 30 - Nissan Maxime ROBIN 3:55.471 7 7 4.293 0.558 208.322 LMP3

21 DB Autosport Norma M 30 - Nissan Nicolas SCHATZ 3:55.484 6 7 4.306 0.013 208.323 LMP3

99 N'Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Thomas ACCARY 3:55.617 2 7 4.439 0.133 208.224 LMP3

54 Spirit Of Race Ferrari 488 GT3 Frédéric VERVISCH 3:56.101 2 6 4.923 0.484 207.825 GT3

65 Graff Norma M 30 - Nissan Damien DELAFOSSE 3:56.229 4 6 5.051 0.128 207.726 LMP3

79 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Colin NOBLE 3:56.467 3 7 5.289 0.238 207.427 LMP3

74 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Patrick McLUGHAN 3:56.549 3 7 5.371 0.082 207.428 LMP3

19 Ultimate Norma M 30 - Nissan François HERIAU 3:57.165 3 5 5.987 0.616 206.829 LMP3

33 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan John FALB 3:57.217 4 6 6.039 0.052 206.830 LMP3

4 Brookspeed International Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Nicolas RONDET 3:57.548 7 7 6.370 0.331 206.531 LMP3

15 M. Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Niclas JÖNSSON 3:57.553 4 6 6.375 0.005 206.532 LMP3

16 M. Racing - YMR Norma M 30 - Nissan Laurent MILLARA 3:57.787 6 6 6.609 0.234 206.333 LMP3

5 NEFIS by Speed Factory Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Timur BOGUSLAVSKIY 3:57.905 3 6 6.727 0.118 206.234 LMP3

71 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GT3 Marco CIOCI 3:57.997 3 7 6.819 0.092 206.135 GT3

50 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Oliver HANCOCK 3:58.131 6 7 6.953 0.134 206.036 GT3

51 Spirit Of Race Ferrari 488 GT3 Maurizio MEDIANI 3:58.332 6 7 7.154 0.201 205.837 GT3

77 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Andrea PICCINI 3:58.336 3 7 7.158 0.004 205.838 GT3

3 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Jens PETERSEN 3:58.373 3 6 7.195 0.037 205.839 LMP3

79 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alasdair McCAIG 3:58.471 4 6 7.293 0.098 205.740 LMP3

39 Graff Norma M 30 - Nissan Adrien TROUILLET 3:58.637 4 7 7.459 0.166 205.641 LMP3

76 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Christian OLSEN 3:59.310 4 6 8.132 0.673 205.042 LMP3

5 NEFIS by Speed Factory Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Marcello MARATEOTTO 3:59.339 7 7 8.161 0.029 205.043 LMP3

20 DB Autosport Norma M 30 - Nissan Nicolas MAULINI 3:59.477 3 6 8.299 0.138 204.844 LMP3

44 SPV Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Ricardo SANCHEZ 3:59.553 6 6 8.375 0.076 204.845 LMP3

30 CD Sport Norma M 30 - Nissan Anthony PONS 3:59.590 4 6 8.412 0.037 204.746 LMP3

25 Lanan Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Michael BENHAM 3:59.780 3 6 8.602 0.190 204.647 LMP3

65 Graff Norma M 30 - Nissan Sergio PASIAN 3:59.811 5 7 8.633 0.031 204.648 LMP3

90 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexander TALKA JR 3:59.888 4 6 8.710 0.077 204.549 LMP3

21 DB Autosport Norma M 30 - Nissan Jacques WOLFF 3:59.891 6 6 8.713 0.003 204.550 LMP3

8 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Giacomo PICCINI 3:59.991 3 7 8.813 0.100 204.451 GT3

40 Graff Norma M 30 - Nissan Adrien CHILA 4:00.028 4 6 8.850 0.037 204.452 LMP3

22 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Matthew BELL 4:00.709 2 3 9.531 0.681 203.853 LMP3

22 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan James McGUIRE 4:01.056 6 6 9.878 0.347 203.554 LMP3

44 SPV Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alvaro FONTES 4:01.345 4 7 10.167 0.289 203.355 LMP3

69 Stile F Squadra Corse Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Martin GRAB 4:01.483 6 7 10.305 0.138 203.156 GT3

8 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Sergio PIANEZZOLA 4:02.331 3 6 11.153 0.848 202.457 GT3

1 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Daniel POLLEY 4:02.647 3 4 11.469 0.316 202.258 LMP3

72 TFT - SO 24 Norma M 30 - Nissan Arnold ROBIN 4:02.674 4 6 11.496 0.027 202.159 LMP3

88 Ebimotors Porsche 911 GT3 R Alessandro BACCANI 4:02.740 2 7 11.562 0.066 202.160 GT3

9 Cool Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Gerald KRAUT 4:02.893 7 7 11.715 0.153 202.061 LMP3

23 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Richard MEINS 4:02.924 6 7 11.746 0.031 201.962 LMP3

60 CD Sport Norma M 30 - Nissan Nicolas MÉLIN 4:03.555 3 5 12.377 0.631 201.463 LMP3

27 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Christian VAGLIO 4:03.998 4 6 12.820 0.443 201.064 LMP3

75 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Bonamy GRIMES 4:04.035 4 6 12.857 0.037 201.065 LMP3

15 M. Racing - YMR Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jonathan BENNETT 4:04.048 2 5 12.870 0.013 201.066 LMP3
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99 N'Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alain COSTA 4:04.049 2 5 12.871 0.001 201.067 LMP3

96 TKS Ginetta P3-15 - Nissan Shinyo SANO 4:04.082 3 6 12.904 0.033 201.068 LMP3

32 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Najaf HUSAIN 4:04.865 2 6 13.687 0.783 200.369 LMP3

24 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexandre COIGNY 4:04.878 6 6 13.700 0.013 200.370 LMP3

20 DB Autosport Norma M 30 - Nissan Jean-Ludovic FOUBERT 4:04.910 6 7 13.732 0.032 200.371 LMP3

98 Motorsport98 Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Eric de DONCKER 4:04.987 2 6 13.809 0.077 200.272 LMP3

45 SPV Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Andy CUMMINGS 4:05.166 3 6 13.988 0.179 200.173 LMP3

96 TKS Ginetta P3-15 - Nissan Takuya SHIRASAKA 4:05.178 2 7 14.000 0.012 200.174 LMP3

71 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GT3 Piergiuseppe PERAZZINI 4:05.359 4 6 14.181 0.181 199.975 GT3

23 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Shaun LYNN 4:05.832 4 6 14.654 0.473 199.576 LMP3

12 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan James DAYSON 4:05.961 4 6 14.783 0.129 199.477 LMP3

12 Eurointernational Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Mark KVAMME 4:06.401 7 7 15.223 0.440 199.178 LMP3

74 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Gerhard WATZINGER 4:06.783 2 6 15.605 0.382 198.879 LMP3

73 TFT - SO 24 Norma M 30 - Nissan Xavier MICHEL 4:07.538 4 6 16.360 0.755 198.280 LMP3

90 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexander TALKANITSA 4:07.636 7 7 16.458 0.098 198.181 LMP3

51 Spirit Of Race Ferrari 488 GT3 Christoph ULRICH 4:09.481 4 6 18.303 1.845 196.682 GT3

49 Win Motorsport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan William LOK 4:11.329 4 6 20.151 1.848 195.283 LMP3

88 Ebimotors Porsche 911 GT3 R Paolo VENEROSI 4:12.129 2 6 20.951 0.800 194.684 GT3

77 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Claudio SCHIAVONI 4:12.802 4 6 21.624 0.673 194.085 GT3

4 Brookspeed International Ligier JS P3 - Nissan John SCHAUERMAN 4:12.845 4 6 21.667 0.043 194.086 LMP3

54 Spirit Of Race Ferrari 488 GT3 Louis SOENEN 4:13.014 4 7 21.836 0.169 193.987 GT3

75 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Ivor DUNBAR 4:14.387 5 5 23.209 1.373 192.888 LMP3

69 Stile F Squadra Corse Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Gino FORGIONE 4:15.057 4 6 23.879 0.670 192.389 GT3

50 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 John HARTSHORNE 4:15.451 4 6 24.273 0.394 192.090 GT3

49 Win Motorsport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Jim MICHAELIAN 4:39.434 6 6 48.256 23.983 175.591 LMP3

59 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Joshua BURDON 3LMP3

2 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan James LITTLEJOHN 1LMP3

17 RGP Motorsport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Ioannis INGLESIS 1LMP3

2 Ecurie Ecosse / Nielsen Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Anthony WELLSLMP3

14 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan John FARANOLMP3

59 RLR MSport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Neric WEILMP3

60 CD Sport Norma M 30 - Nissan Julien PIGUETLMP3

Track Status: DRYPublished at: ........................................
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Race 1
86º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
ROAD TO LE MANS

After

Provisional Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

Nr DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

LMP3
3:50.599Laurents HÖRRNorma M 30 - NissanCD Sport30  26 212.71 LMP3 Free Practice 2

3:51.178Léonard HOOGENBOOMNorma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering3  23 212.20.5792 LMP3 Race 1

3:51.315Mikkel JENSENLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11  27 212.10.7163 LMP3 Qualifying Session 1

3:51.425Scott ANDREWSNorma M 30 - NissanCool Racing9  22 212.00.8264 LMP3 Qualifying Session 1

3:52.079James LITTLEJOHNLigier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen2  19 211.41.4805 LMP3 Qualifying Session 1

3:52.451Matthew BELLLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports22  14 211.01.8526 LMP3 Qualifying Session 1

3:52.551James WINSLOWNorma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering1  24 210.91.9527 LMP3 Qualifying Session 1

3:52.651Sean RAYHALLLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports33  21 210.82.0528 LMP3 Qualifying Session 1

3:52.715Duncan TAPPYNorma M 30 - NissanLanan Racing25  21 210.82.1169 LMP3 Race 1

3:53.153Colin BRAUNLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports32  23 210.42.55410 LMP3 Qualifying Session 1

3:53.259Alex KAPADIALigier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen76  22 210.32.66011 LMP3 Free Practice 2

3:53.278Marco CENCETTILigier JS P3 - NissanRGP Motorsport17  24 210.32.67912 LMP3 Race 1

3:53.324Marvin KLEINLigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing27  24 210.22.72513 LMP3 Race 1

3:53.348Jean-Baptiste LAHAYENorma M 30 - NissanUltimate19  23 210.22.74914 LMP3 Race 1

3:53.587Nicolas MAULININorma M 30 - NissanDB Autosport20  22 210.02.98815 LMP3 Free Practice 2

3:53.801Natan BIHELNorma M 30 - NissanM. Racing - YMR16  25 209.83.20216 LMP3 Race 1

3:53.814Colin NOBLELigier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen79  22 209.83.21517 LMP3 Qualifying Session 1

3:53.927Kay VAN BERLOLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11  20 209.73.32818 LMP3 Race 1

3:54.027Adrien TROUILLETNorma M 30 - NissanGraff39  16 209.63.42819 LMP3 Free Practice 2

3:54.034Dino LUNARDILigier JS P3 - NissanMotorsport9898  27 209.63.43520 LMP3 Qualifying Session 1

3:54.174Marc-Antoine DANNIELOUNorma M 30 - NissanGraff40  24 209.53.57521 LMP3 Race 1

3:54.192Eric TROUILLETNorma M 30 - NissanGraff39  31 209.53.59322 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

3:54.215Antoine WEILNorma M 30 - NissanTFT - SO 2473  23 209.43.61623 LMP3 Race 1

3:54.313Damien DELAFOSSENorma M 30 - NissanGraff65  25 209.43.71424 LMP3 Qualifying Session 1

3:54.381Job VAN UITERTLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport14  14 209.33.78225 LMP3 Qualifying Session 1

3:54.540Bradley ELLISLigier JS P3 - NissanSPV Racing45  28 209.13.94126 LMP3 Race 1

3:54.607Thomas ACCARYLigier JS P3 - NissanN'Race99  19 209.14.00827 LMP3 Qualifying Session 1

3:54.814Antonin BORGALigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing24  23 208.94.21528 LMP3 Race 1

3:54.871Timur BOGUSLAVSKIYLigier JS P3 - NissanNEFIS by Speed Factory5  23 208.94.27229 LMP3 Qualifying Session 1

3:54.888Anthony PONSNorma M 30 - NissanCD Sport30  21 208.84.28930 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

3:54.891Maxime ROBINNorma M 30 - NissanTFT - SO 2472  24 208.84.29231 LMP3 Qualifying Session 1

3:54.930Patrick McLUGHANLigier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen74  23 208.84.33132 LMP3 Qualifying Session 1

3:55.390Christian OLSENLigier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen76  25 208.44.79133 LMP3 Free Practice 2

3:55.442John FALBLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports33  26 208.34.84334 LMP3 Free Practice 2

3:55.484Nicolas SCHATZNorma M 30 - NissanDB Autosport21  27 208.34.88535 LMP3 Race 1

3:55.572Joshua BURDONLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport59  11 208.24.97336 LMP3 Qualifying Session 1

3:55.622Michael BENHAMNorma M 30 - NissanLanan Racing25  25 208.25.02337 LMP3 Free Practice 2

3:55.969Jens PETERSENNorma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering3  24 207.95.37038 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

3:56.985Adrien CHILANorma M 30 - NissanGraff40  22 207.06.38639 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

3:57.165François HERIAUNorma M 30 - NissanUltimate19  20 206.86.56640 LMP3 Race 1

3:57.548Nicolas RONDETLigier JS P3 - NissanBrookspeed International4  19 206.56.94941 LMP3 Race 1

3:57.553Niclas JÖNSSONLigier JS P3 - NissanM. Racing - YMR15  14 206.56.95442 LMP3 Race 1

3:57.785Alasdair McCAIGLigier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen79  26 206.37.18643 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

3:57.787Laurent MILLARANorma M 30 - NissanM. Racing - YMR16  22 206.37.18844 LMP3 Race 1

3:57.793Alvaro FONTESLigier JS P3 - NissanSPV Racing44  24 206.37.19445 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

3:58.077Arnold ROBINNorma M 30 - NissanTFT - SO 2472  24 206.07.47846 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

3:58.350Marcello MARATEOTTOLigier JS P3 - NissanNEFIS by Speed Factory5  25 205.87.75147 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

3:58.666Alexander TALKA JRLigier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing90  24 205.58.06748 LMP3 Qualifying Session 1

3:59.026Julien PIGUETNorma M 30 - NissanCD Sport60  15 205.28.42749 LMP3 Qualifying Session 1

3:59.372Jean-Ludovic FOUBERTNorma M 30 - NissanDB Autosport20  25 204.98.77350 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

3:59.553Ricardo SANCHEZLigier JS P3 - NissanSPV Racing44  17 204.88.95451 LMP3 Race 1

3:59.811Sergio PASIANNorma M 30 - NissanGraff65  21 204.69.21252 LMP3 Race 1

3:59.891Jacques WOLFFNorma M 30 - NissanDB Autosport21  17 204.59.29253 LMP3 Race 1

3:59.908John FARANOLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport14  13 204.59.30954 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

3:59.956Anthony WELLSLigier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen2  16 204.49.35755 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

3:59.986Christian VAGLIOLigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing27  23 204.49.38756 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

4:00.946Nicolas MÉLINNorma M 30 - NissanCD Sport60  21 203.610.34757 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

4:01.005Takuya SHIRASAKAGinetta P3-15 - NissanTKS96  17 203.510.40658 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2
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4:01.056James McGUIRELigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports22  24 203.510.45759 LMP3 Race 1

4:01.400Jonathan BENNETTLigier JS P3 - NissanM. Racing - YMR15  20 203.210.80160 LMP3 Free Practice 2

4:01.446Chris BUNCOMBELigier JS P3 - NissanSpirit Of Race55  9 203.210.84761 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:01.649Najaf HUSAINLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports32  23 203.011.05062 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

4:01.777Gerhard WATZINGERLigier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen74  23 202.911.17863 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

4:01.967Shaun LYNNLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports23  24 202.711.36864 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

4:02.647Daniel POLLEYNorma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering1  21 202.212.04865 LMP3 Race 1

4:02.893Gerald KRAUTNorma M 30 - NissanCool Racing9  21 202.012.29466 LMP3 Race 1

4:02.924Richard MEINSLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports23  23 201.912.32567 LMP3 Race 1

4:03.184Alexandre COIGNYLigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing24  23 201.712.58568 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

4:03.362Eric de DONCKERLigier JS P3 - NissanMotorsport9898  19 201.612.76369 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

4:03.584Andy CUMMINGSLigier JS P3 - NissanSPV Racing45  16 201.412.98570 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

4:04.035Bonamy GRIMESLigier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen75  17 201.013.43671 LMP3 Race 1

4:04.049Alain COSTALigier JS P3 - NissanN'Race99  14 201.013.45072 LMP3 Race 1

4:04.082Shinyo SANOGinetta P3-15 - NissanTKS96  27 201.013.48373 LMP3 Race 1

4:05.961James DAYSONLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational12  21 199.415.36274 LMP3 Race 1

4:06.401Mark KVAMMELigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational12  25 199.115.80275 LMP3 Race 1

4:07.361Xavier MICHELNorma M 30 - NissanTFT - SO 2473  22 198.316.76276 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

4:07.582Alexander TALKANITSALigier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing90  22 198.116.98377 LMP3 Free Practice 2

4:07.952Ioannis INGLESISLigier JS P3 - NissanRGP Motorsport17  17 197.817.35378 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

4:10.846Neric WEILigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport59  4 195.620.24779 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

4:10.954Ivor DUNBARLigier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse / Nielsen75  23 195.520.35580 LMP3 Free Practice 2

4:11.329William LOKLigier JS P3 - NissanWin Motorsport49  22 195.220.73081 LMP3 Race 1

4:12.845John SCHAUERMANLigier JS P3 - NissanBrookspeed International4  15 194.022.24682 LMP3 Race 1

4:14.777Patrick BYRNELigier JS P3 - NissanSpirit Of Race55  5 192.524.17883 LMP3 Free Practice 1

4:37.374Jim MICHAELIANLigier JS P3 - NissanWin Motorsport49  19 176.946.77584 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

GT3
3:55.867Piergiuseppe PERAZZINIFerrari 488 GT3AF Corse71  34 208.01 GT3 Qualifying Session 1

3:56.101Frédéric VERVISCHFerrari 488 GT3Spirit Of Race54  19 207.80.2342 GT3 Race 1

3:57.997Marco CIOCIFerrari 488 GT3AF Corse71  11 206.12.1303 GT3 Race 1

3:58.131Oliver HANCOCKFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing50  14 206.02.2644 GT3 Race 1

3:58.332Maurizio MEDIANIFerrari 488 GT3Spirit Of Race51  21 205.82.4655 GT3 Race 1

3:58.336Andrea PICCINIFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing77  23 205.82.4696 GT3 Race 1

3:59.991Giacomo PICCINIFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing8  22 204.44.1247 GT3 Race 1

4:00.000Sergio PIANEZZOLAFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing8  25 204.44.1338 GT3 Free Practice 2

4:01.483Martin GRABFerrari F458 Italia GT3Stile F Squadra Corse69  20 203.15.6169 GT3 Race 1

4:02.740Alessandro BACCANIPorsche 911 GT3 REbimotors88  24 202.16.87310 GT3 Race 1

4:04.884Christoph ULRICHFerrari 488 GT3Spirit Of Race51  25 200.39.01711 GT3 Free Practice 2

4:07.952Gino FORGIONEFerrari F458 Italia GT3Stile F Squadra Corse69  25 197.812.08512 GT3 Qualifying Session 2

4:10.130Claudio SCHIAVONIFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing77  20 196.114.26313 GT3 Free Practice 1

4:11.583Paolo VENEROSIPorsche 911 GT3 REbimotors88  21 195.015.71614 GT3 Free Practice 2

4:13.014Louis SOENENFerrari 488 GT3Spirit Of Race54  27 193.917.14715 GT3 Race 1

4:15.214John HARTSHORNEFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing50  32 192.219.34716 GT3 Free Practice 2

Race Director: Timekeeper:
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